Poland Township
3339 Dobbins Road
Poland, Ohio 44514
Website: www.polandtownship.org
Phone 330-757-0733 « Fax 330-757-1152

Trustees Meetings: 2" Wednesday — 6:00 p.m.
TRUSTEES:

Eric Ungaro
Ericungaro@gmail.com

Edward R. Kempers
Ekempers@zoominternet.net

Joanne Wollet
Joanne.wollet@gmail.com

FISCAL OFFICER: Paul J. Canter
Paul.canter@polandtownship.com

ADMINISTRATOR: James Scharville
Polandadmin@zoominternet.net

FIRE CHIEF: David “Chip” Comstock
WR JOINT FIRE DISTRICT

POLICE CHIEF: Greg Wilson
Gwilson@mvletf.com

ZONING INSPECTOR: Robert Monus
Polandzoning@zoominternet.net

ROAD SUPERINTENDENT: Polandadmin@zoominternet.net

RECYCLING COORDINATOR: Polandadmin@zoominternet.net
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